

Government of West Bengal **District Health & Family Welfare Samiti Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas** District Hospital Compund, Barasat, Kolkata-700124 <u>Ph. No.2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com</u>



CP-10

## Memo No: DH&FWS/NHM/ENG-E/2020/NIT-CCS/1/267

Dated : 24/02/2020

## CANCELLATION NOTICE

NIT Ref.	No : 02/ENG of 2019-20
	Memo No: DH&FWS/NHM/ENG-E/2020/NIT-CCS/1/199
	Date : 11.02.2020
Date of Opening Technical & Financial Bid	20.02.2020

Bidders are hereby informed that due to insufficient no of qualified bidders, the above mentioned NIT has been cancelled. For further information, all are requested to follow the website <a href="https://www.north24parganas.gov.in">www.north24parganas.gov.in</a> and notice board.

Khm 4.2. 2020

Dated : 24/02/2020

Secretary District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

## Memo No: DH&FWS/NHM/ENG-E/2020/NIT- CCS/1/267/I(6)

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The Dy. CMOH-I, Nodal Officer, North 24 Pgs.
- 3. The Dy. CMOH-II/ Dy. CMOH-III/ DMCHO/ ZLO/ DPHNO/ DTO, N24 Pgs.
- 4. The Account Officer & Treasurer of CMOH office, N24Pgs.
- 5. The Admin. Officer, CMOH office, N24Pgs.DPMU-NHM 0/0: CMOH & DH&FWS, N24Pgs.
- 6. Notice Board.

Proven 2. Vir

Secretary District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas